IFRS 1 sets out a number of optional exemptions from full
retrospective application of IFRS that may be elected by a company on
transition. K-Bro expects to apply the following of these exemptions:

(a)	� Business combinations exemption
�K-Bro has applied the business combinations
exemption and accordingly has not restated business
combinations that took place prior to the January 1, 2010
transition date.

In addition to these optional exemptions, K-Bro has also ensured
that all estimates at January 1, 2010 are consistent with estimates
made at the same date under previous GAAP, as required by IFRS 1.

changes in accounting policies & international
financial reporting standards (“IFRS”)

|   2010  Management’s Discussion and Analysis   |

|   30   |

Our clients talk to us not only about their present needs,
but about where their business is going. They depend on the
knowledge we’ve accumulated over our 55 year history.

|   K-Bro Linen Inc.   |

|   31   |

Reconciliation of provisional opening balance sheet as at January 1, 2010

Explanatory notes are provided in the section following this reconciliation.

		  Note		 Canadian GAAP		  Effect of IFRS		  IFRS
Assets

Current assets
	 Accounts receivable		  $	 9,451	 $	 –	 $	 9,451
	 Linen in service	 a		  7,305		  (56)		  7,249
	 Prepaid expenses and deposits	 a,b		  1,213		  (606)		  607
	 Future income taxes	 c		  449		  (449)		  –

	 			   18,418		  (1,111)		  17,307

Non-current assets
	 Restricted escrow funds			   –		  –		  –
	 Deferred tax asset	 c		  –		  449		  449
	 Property, plant and equipment	 a		  33,583		  229		  33,812
	 Intangible assets			   14,595		  –		  14,595
	 Goodwill			   16,220		  –		  16,220

Total assets		  $	 82,816	 $	 (433)	 $	 82,383

Liabilities

Current liabilities
	 Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		  $	 9,880	 $	 –	 $	 9,880
	 Distributions payable to unitholders			   642		  –		  642

	 		  $	 10,522		  –		  10,522

Non-current liabilities
	 Long-term debt			   4,043		  –		  4,043
	 Finance lease liabilities			   –		  –		  –
	 Unamortized lease incentives			   611		  –		  611
	 Future income taxes	 c		  3,847		  (134)		  3,713

Total liabilities			   19,023		  (134)		  18,889

Unitholders’ Equity

	 Exchangeable shares			   724		  –		  724
	 Fund units			   70,676		  –		  70,676
	 Fund units held in trust by LTIP			   (834)		  –		  (834)
	 Contributed surplus			   572		  –		  572
	 Deficit	 b,c		  (7,310)		  (299)		  (7,608)
	 Accumulated other comprehensive income			   (35)		  –		  (35)

Total unitholders’ equity			   63,793		  (299)		  63,494

Total liabilities and unitholders’ equity		  $	 82,816	 $	 (433)	 $	 82,383

|   2010  Management’s Discussion and Analysis   |

|   32   |

(a)	� Spare parts and servicing equipment are usually carried
as inventory and recognized in profit or loss as consumed.
However, major spare parts and stand-by equipment
qualify as property, plant and equipment when K-Bro
expects to use them during more than one period.
Similarly, if the spare parts and servicing equipment can
be used only in connection with an item of property, plant
and equipment, they should be accounted for as PPE.

Spare parts in the past have generally been expensed as
incurred or recognized as prepaid expenses in other current